
YouGov Survey Results
Sample Size: 1813 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th February 2022

Total Con Lab Lib 
Dem Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE London Rest of 

South
Midlands / 

Wales North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1813 616 450 163 673 718 881 932 198 756 437 422 1033 780 218 609 393 437 156
Unweighted Sample 1813 652 462 175 769 736 784 1029 132 689 454 538 1105 708 171 628 423 450 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As far as you are aware, which of the following do 
you think comes closest to what Russia's intentions 
are in Ukraine?

Occupying the breakaway Donbas region of Ukraine 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 4
Occupying a greater part of Ukraine than the Donbas 

region, but not the whole country 7 6 7 7 8 5 7 6 8 7 8 4 7 6 8 5 7 7 8

Occupying the entirety of Ukraine, but going no further 22 22 23 31 26 22 29 16 20 22 26 20 24 20 21 23 21 21 27
Occupying the entirety of Ukraine, with a view to attacking 

further European countries afterwards 45 53 45 49 46 51 42 49 36 41 46 58 48 42 41 47 46 44 47

Something else 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 1 2 3 4 2 4 2 5
Don't know 20 15 20 9 15 17 17 24 31 24 14 15 17 25 24 21 19 23 9

How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion 
of Ukraine will lead to a wider war involving the UK?

Very likely 13 11 14 15 13 13 12 13 9 16 12 10 11 15 10 11 16 12 18
Fairly likely 39 42 41 30 40 41 35 43 37 39 39 40 40 38 28 39 42 43 37

TOTAL LIKELY 52 53 55 45 53 54 47 56 46 55 51 50 51 53 38 50 58 55 55
Not very likely 22 24 20 30 23 22 28 16 25 18 24 26 23 20 27 24 20 19 21
Not at all likely 4 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 4 5 4 1 4 3 3 4 4 3 7

TOTAL NOT LIKELY 26 27 23 36 27 26 34 18 29 23 28 27 27 23 30 28 24 22 28
Don't know 22 19 22 19 20 20 18 26 26 21 20 23 21 23 32 22 18 22 16

How much of an impact, if any, do you believe the 
Russian invasion of Ukraine will have on your life?

A great deal of impact 11 11 11 12 11 13 11 11 4 10 16 10 12 10 11 11 12 11 12
A fair amount of impact 44 49 43 45 50 43 44 44 35 42 43 51 45 42 36 47 45 42 46

TOTAL A GREAT DEAL OF/ A FAIR AMOUNT OF 
IMPACT 55 60 54 57 61 56 55 55 39 52 59 61 57 52 47 58 57 53 58

Not much of an impact 21 24 24 23 21 22 24 18 24 21 21 20 23 19 27 19 19 22 21
No impact at all 4 3 2 4 2 4 5 3 7 4 3 3 2 6 3 5 4 3 4

TOTAL NOT MUCH OF AN IMPACT/ NO IMPACT AT 
ALL 25 27 26 27 23 26 29 21 31 25 24 23 25 25 30 24 23 25 25

Don't know 20 13 20 17 16 17 16 24 29 22 17 15 18 23 23 18 21 22 16
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